Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-04-03T722:54:56.014.999.

Processed Tue Apr 4 01:02:15 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170403_225455__dat00.bin

2000 -
1000 -
0-
-1000
-2000 -

3000 1
2000 -
1000 A
0
-1000 -
-2000 -

2000

-2000
-4000
-6000

Loaalasalasalasaleny

o

25
20

15

25
20

154

10

25
20

15

10

103

20

20

40

T T
60 80
Time (s) from 2017-04-03T22:54:56.014.999

60
Time (s) from 2017-04-03T722:54:56.014.999

100

100

120

120

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

T T T

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10

50
40
30
20
10

16'1 1(')° 161 162 163 164
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -1978
mx: 2022
u:-7.5
0:27.3

Channel 1
mn: -2383
mx: 3091
u:-13.8
0:75.9

Channel 2
mn: -6352
mx: 3668
W -17.4
0:98.5



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-04-03T722:54:56.014.999. Part 84/147

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

1500 =
1000 3
500 3

500
-1000 3

2000 -

1000 -

Processed Tue Apr 4 01:02:26 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170403_225455__dat00.bin

1 1

0

25F
20
154

10

25

204}

154

10

83.2

T T
83.4 83.6
Time (s) from 2017-04-03T22:54:56.014.999

83.4 83.6
Time (s) from 2017-04-03T722:54:56.014.999

83.8

Power (dB)

B)

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

80 7] [
60 F
20 -
20 -
0 :lllllnl O l:
60 7] [
40 =
20 o
0] -
-20 :l B l:
60 7] [
404 =
20 F
0] -
108 10* 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
20 Channel 0
mn: -1188
30 mx: 1573
20 W -7.6
0:31.8
10
0
50 Channel 1
mn: -1361
40
mx: 2681
30 W -13.7
20 0:80.1
10
60
Channel 2
50
mn: -6352
40 mx: 3547
30 u-17.4
20 0:110.6
10



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-04-03T722:54:56.014.999. Part 10/147

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Tue Apr 4 01:02:27 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170403_225455__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

2000 +
1000

L
.

aalaaa b liaalig,

&
=1
S
=]

R

T T T T

9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
Time (s) from 2017-04-03T722:54:56.014.999

Power (dB)

B)

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

8077 [
60 -
20 -
20 F
0 :lllllnI O l:
607 [
40 =
20 o
0] -
-20 :l B l:
607 [
40 .
20 o
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
mn: -1777
30 mx: 2022
20 u:-7.5
o:36.0
10
50 Channel 1
mn: -1685
40
mx: 2360
30 W -13.8
20 0:84.4
10
60
Channel 2
50 mn: -5901
40 mx: 3668
30 p:-17.3
20 0:126.0
10



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-04-03T722:54:56.014.999. Part 38/147

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Tue Apr 4 01:02:28 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170403_225455__dat00.bin
1 1 1 1
1500 3 E-
1000 - E
500 3
0 Ll 1T i
-500 4 -
-1000 3
2000 - 3

—
i_
—

1000 - A

0

-1000

2000 A -
1000 A

-

——

-1000 -
-2000 A -

-3000 A -
-4000 4 L

T T T T
37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
Time (s) from 2017-04-03T22:54:56.014.999

—+

25

20
15

104

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
Time (s) from 2017-04-03T722:54:56.014.999

Power (dB)

B)

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

8077 [
60 F
404 =
20 o
0 :lllllnI O l:
607 [
40 =
204 o
0] -
-20 :l B l:
607 [
40 [
20 o
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
20 Channel 0
mn: -991
30 mx: 1861
20 u:-7.5
0:29.9
10
0
50 Channel 1
mn: -1393
40
mx: 2113
30 W -13.7
20 0:78.5
10
60
Channel 2
50
mn: -3890
40 mx: 2701
30 u:-17.3
20 o: 105.6
10



ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

500

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-04-03T22:54:56.014.999. Part 8/147

Processed Tue Apr 4 01:02:29 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170403_225455__dat00.bin

1 1

7.0

7.2

T T

7.4 7.6
Time (s) from 2017-04-03T722:54:56.014.999

7.8

Power (dB)

B)

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 [
60 F
20 -
20 3
0 :lllllnI O l:
60 ] [
40 =
20 o
0] -
-20 :l B l:
60 ] [
40 [
20 F
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
0 Channel 0
mn: -808
30 mx: 759
20 W -7.5
0:28.0
10
0
50 Channel 1
mn: -998
40
mx: 1477
30 u:-13.8
20 0:76.2
10
60
Channel 2
50
mn: -3432
40 mx: 1693
30 u:-17.3
20 o: 100.5
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-04-03T22:54:56.014.999. Part 105/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Tue Apr 4 01:02:30 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170403_225455__dat00.bin

1 1

500 3
03

-500 3
-1000 3
-1500 3
-2000 3

3000 A
2000 -
1000 -

OF

-1000 -
-2000 -

2000 -
1000 -
0
-1000 -
-2000

104.0

25
204
15

10

25
20

15

10

104.0

104.2

T T

104.4 104.6
Time (s) from 2017-04-03T22:54:56.014.999

104.4 104.6
Time (s) from 2017-04-03T722:54:56.014.999

104.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 F
60 E
404 3
204 -
0] E
-20 :l B l:
60 ] [
40 -
204 o
0] -
-20 :l B l:
60 ] [
40 -
20 o
0] -
-20 3 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
0 Channel 0
mn: -1978
30 mx: 786
20 u:-7.5
0:30.4
10
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -2102
mx: 3091
30 u:-13.8
20 o:81.0
10
60
Channel 2
50
mn: -2264
40 mx: 2403
30 W -17.4
20 o:101.4
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-04-03T722:54:56.014.999. Part 13/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Tue Apr 4 01:02:31 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170403_225455__dat00.bin

1 1

1000
500

aaalaaaalesaa e,

IS

S

=}
1

3000
2000 -

=
o
o
o o
|

-1000
-2000
-3000 -

x
FS

——

12.0

12.0

12.2

T T

124 12.6
Time (s) from 2017-04-03T722:54:56.014.999

12.8

Power (dB)

B)

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

8077 [
60 F
20 -
20 o
0 :lllllnI O l:
607 [
207 -
20 F
0] -
-20 :l B l:
607 [
40 .
20 o
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
0 Channel 0
mn: -999
30 mx: 985
20 u:-7.5
0:28.2
10
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -412
mx: 317
30 u:-13.9
20 0:75.3
10
60
Channel 2
50
mn: -2994
40 mx: 2872
30 W -17.4
20 0:102.1
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-04-03T722:54:56.014.999. Part 89/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Tue Apr 4 01:02:32 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170403_225455__dat00.bin

1 1

600 3
400 3

-400 3
-600
-800 3

200 3
0 ——*mmﬁmm
-200 3 3

1000 3
500 3
04
-500 3

~1000 3
-1500 3

88.0

25
20

15

10

25
20
15

10

88.0

88.2

T T

88.4 88.6

Time (s) from 2017—04—O3T22:54:56.0i4.999

i :
WW o 1 o

88.4 88.6
Time (s) from 2017-04-03T722:54:56.014.999

88.8

Power (dB)

B)

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

8077 [
60 -
20 -
20 o
0 :lllllnI O l:
607 [
40 =
20 o
0] -
-20 :l B l:
607 [
404 =
20 o
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -763
30 mx: 640
20 W -7.6
0:28.7
10
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -1455
mx: 1303
30 W -13.7
20 0777
10
60
Channel 2
50
mn: -2843
40 mx: 2434
30 u:-17.3
20 o:102.9
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-04-03T22:54:56.014.999. Part 121/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Tue Apr 4 01:02:33 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170403_225455__dat00.bin

1 1

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

120.2

T T

120.4 120.6
Time (s) from 2017-04-03T22:54:56.014.999
‘}L.: v : i r a'.u: 1 s

120.4 120.6
Time (s) from 2017-04-03T722:54:56.014.999

120.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 F
60 E
404 -
204 -
0] E
-20 :l B l:
60 7] [
207 -
20 o
0] -
-20 :l B l:
60 7] [
40 [
20 F
0] -
-20 3 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
mn: -447
30 mx: 1008
20 W -7.6
0:28.1
10
0
50 Channel 1
mn: -964
40
mx: 1382
30 W -13.8
20 0:77.1
10
60
Channel 2
50
mn: -2827
40 mx: 2152
30 u-17.4
20 0:101.8
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-04-03T22:54:56.014.999. Part 104/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -
o
| T FEEEE FEE

TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Tue Apr 4 01:02:34 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170403_225455__dat00.bin

1 1

500

-500 3

2000 -

1000 =
500 3

&
<}
S o

-1000
-1500

103.0
25
20
15

10

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

103.0

103.2

T T

103.4 103.6

103.4 103.6
Time (s) from 2017-04-03T722:54:56.014.999

Time (s) from 2017—04—O3T22:54:56.01;1.999

103.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 [
60 -
20 -
20 o
0 :lllllnI O l:
60 ] [
207 -
20 L
0] -
-20 :l B l:
60 ] [
40 [
204 o
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
mn: -607
30 mx: 949
20 W -7.6
o: 28.6
10
0
50 Channel 1
mn: -1638
40
mx: 2796
30 W -13.8
20 0:79.7
10
60
Channel 2
50
mn: -1834
40 mx: 1053
30 W -17.4
20 0:100.2
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-04-03T722:54:56.014.999. Part 55/147

Processed Tue Apr 4 01:02:35 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170403_225455__dat00.bin
Power spectra

8077 [
o %0 g 60 2
T 2 oA 1 [
ES5 0 5 40 -
© 2 ] [
6 E 9 204 -
-50 & 2 :
0 -IIIIIIII T I-
607 [
- 100 o 404 -
T 2 A i
£ 5 0 o 204 -
] 2 ] o
c = 2 ] L
O + -100 o 0—_ -
E I I I T I I I T I I I T I I I T I I I -20 O I:
200 4 607 F
N 100 o 404 =
T 2 hoi 1 [
c5 © g 20 -
5 & 100 £ 0] -
-200 ] F
T T T T T -20 T T T ul C
54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8 100 10° 10° 10*
Time (s) from 2017-04-03T22:54:56.014.999 Frequency (Hz)
25:' i Fr i T a-'-r-:r-"r"\m L e L ot S R e m-r*r-ﬂnr-m"r”-z"n el -wmm-r-w- TR B e s AR
N F urlnw\{” ”;‘;LL ,-v . thopsai “jm-'-a.;:\.”;f.‘" g'. : iy 'J:M}p ".H lhwﬂ -:“l s I(R!:::"JLL;V‘:‘L‘ Tl 3 AOH Channel 0
N 20 . T ¥ e T NI, LR N LA v
o = ] 3 . & mn: -79
éswiht 1 “‘m-b-“:ma‘ﬁ‘“ﬁn‘{ﬂ A J:-y. . AL 300 ma7o
§ 8 4 ; el e R R Tl AR R B s e T B B S ofl w75
5§ 3 ‘P " ] 1 I A P R : i Bl bl L : TR 1) 3
] ; 0 gt} g m LA Ll Pk A ’wl“j ALt ) o 0:26.8
L 5 i AL G e b 1‘ .‘gl FER: ol i 0 10
et 8 Aot e S e R e e B R SR BT S S S T ol
B e ---\\-“'T:u-i-q\. w' Ve il 1‘: ‘-"-“'F ; " B AL ey LT 16 i LA il n-r \‘wrw ST i . i Channel 1
= g g Mg g I'I - H—“ MR 1 = o AR =" T e ‘\I\‘l"'ﬂ‘ i Pl L S 4T =t o 50
I i i 3 L ! ; gy X —~ mn: -187
- X ot b @ 40
T 3 g Aol th = mx: 182
c < Ll b i o 30
§ & kbl 3( Tk z W -13.6
5 o il 4 A /<)
3 Sl o 20 0:75.4
[ ok g ) ‘.
10
li FL\l A1 'f’ '
60
H Channel 2
;’? 0 mn: -259
AT | 2 40 )
2 > ] RS2 mx: 225
88 ] 2 30 W -17.3
3 (o]
©g 1 T 20 0:96.7
iy 3
¥ 10'

Time (s) from 2017-04-03T22:54:56. 014 999



